
Fi
rs

t B
ap

tis
t C

hu
rc

h 
Tr

us
sv

ill
e

12
8 

Ch
al

kv
ill

e 
Ro

ad
 N

or
th

  
P.

O
. B

ox
 2

7,
 T

ru
ss

vi
lle

, A
L 

 3
51

73
20

5.
65

5.
24

03
   

PE
R

IO
D

IC
A

L 
PO

ST
A

G
E 

 
PA

ID
TR

U
SS

V
IL

LE
, A

L
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 1
61

91

Welcome New Members to the First Family!

Ministry of Praise  228.1025
Children’s Choir Notes
Rehearsals for spring musicals continue!
Sundays, March 1, 8, 15 & 22  •  5:45pm
• K3 - A117
• K4-K5 - C313
• 1st-5th - D203* 

*On Sunday, March 8 the 1st-5th grade
choir will perform at Fair Haven Retirement
Community @4:00pm.

Children’s Choir will not rehearse Sunday, 
March 29.

A Christian’s walk with God 
was never intended to be taken 
by himself.   We need people in 
our lives to guide us, help us, 
lead us and encourage us into being who and what God 
wants us to be.

This month we are emphasizing consistency in our small 
groups, challenging you to be present in your group the 
first four Sundays in March.  Why?  Because consistency 
counts in making times of Bible study all they can be to 
ourselves, and to the others God has placed in our lives. 

Don’t have a small group? Visit the Event Center this 
Sunday, or call Roger Crew at (205) 655-2403...we’ll 
help you find the one that’s right for you!

Even the 
“Lone Ranger”    
was  never 
really alone.

Register at www.no-longer.com

Photos not yet available
• Emily Lipsey, by letter (02/01)
• Paul Marlow, by statement (02/15)
• Morgan and Kinley Marlow, by profession
   of faith (02/15)

John Michael 
Gardner

by profession of faith

2/01

Abbie Argo
by profession of faith

2/01

Kell Littlefield
by profession of faith

2/01

James Lovin
by profession of faith

2/01

Gabby Speed
by profession of faith

2/01

Tatum Street
by profession of faith

2/01

Justin Trentham
by profession of faith

2/01

Taylor Acton
by profession of faith

2/08

Lindsey & Tyler Page
by statement 

(Also shown, Carter
and Avery)

2/08

Aiden Foley
by profession of faith

2/22

Landon Fortenberry
by profession of faith

2/22

Jackson Sims
by profession of faith

2/22

Colin Wadsworth
by profession of faith

2/22

Janice & Jim Cook
by letter (also shown 

Jordan & Jarrod)

1/25

Lisa & Johnny Cook
by letter

1/25

facebook.com/fbctrussville         @FBCTrussville

www.fbctrussville.org

The February 2015 newsletter of FBC Trussville

LINKthe
The March newsletter of 
First Baptist Trussville

promo

Sunday, March 1st

Welcome....
Pastor Ronnie Floyd and
The Children of the World
International Children’s Choir!
Dr. Ronnie Floyd is Senior Pastor of Cross Church in Springdale, Arkansas, 
having served there in that capacity since 1986.  Dr. Floyd is also currently 
serving as president of the Southern Baptist Convention.   The Children of the 
World International Children’s Choir is composed of kids from all over the 
globe, sharing the energy, love and hope of Jesus Christ through their inspiring 
message through song.  You’ll certainly be blessed on this day...don’t miss it!



Birth Announcements
Heather & Tyler Coggin at the birth of their daughter, Mary Claire.  Her excited big sister 
is Caroline!

Sandy & Chris Mills at the birth of their daughter, Anna Lee.  Her proud big brother is Dean!

Christian Sympathy
Ann & Jack Musso in the loss of her mother, Trudye Russell.

Robin & Chip Ormond and family in the loss of her sister, Angela Pitts.

Deborah & Earl King and family in the loss of her mother, Margaret Wright.

Lundi & Richard Alderson and family in the loss of her stepmother, Nicki Goodwin.

Charlotte & Alan Stanley and family in the loss of her grandmother, Mary Kelley.

Debby & Tim Meacham and family in the loss of her father, Billy Ray Baswell.

Ginny & Bo Herren in the loss of her son, Samuel DiGristine.

Valerie & Joe Cartee and family in the loss of her mother, Sandra Brasfield.

Cheryl & Tony Yaw and family in the loss of his father, Floyd Yaw.

Patricia & Alan Summers in the loss of his brother.

Sandy & John Patterson in the loss of her father; Beth & Greg Williams and family 
in the loss of her grandfather, Mickey Smith.

Dean & Ken Garrard in the loss of her sister, Marie McGinnis.

Linda & John Springfield in the loss of her mother.

Students       228.1018
Car Bash
Wednesday, March 11  •  5-7pm
In the front FBCT parking lot
Where sledgehammers and middle schoolers
meet.  Don’t miss it!

Middle School DNOW
Friday/Saturday, March 13-14  •  $70
For 6th-8th graders, learning to live life Unleashed for 
maximum kingdom impact!  Register online today at 
www.fbctrussville.org.

Student Ministry Info: kelseyw@fbctrussville.org

Missions         228.1014
Memphis Mission Trip Interest Meeting
Sunday, March 1  •  4:00pm  •  D144
For a June trip leading VBS with the inner city kids we’ve been working with 
over the last year.  We will cover the cost of the trip, the dates and answer any 
questions you have.  

Thailand Mission Trip Interest Meeting
Sunday, March 22  •  4:00pm  •  D144
All you need to know about this late summer trip, including costs, dates and 
what we’ll be doing.

Threads of Love Meeting
Saturday, March 14  •  10:00am  •  D138
A great ministry opportunity for ladies who sew, knit or crochet...but even if 
not, there are other ways to help, and all ladies are welcome!  Together we’ll 
be making gifts with Christian prayer for babies at UAB, Children’s, Trinity, 
Brookwood, St. Vincent’s, St. Vincent’s East, Princeton and Baptist Shelby 
hospitals.  Also, we’re accepting donations of baby yarn or flannel or batiste fabric 
for baby blankets and gowns for internment. 

Holy Week
The ladies of the WMU will be serving lunch at First united 
Methodist Trussville on Tuesday, March 31st during Holy 
Week.  If you would like to help with this in any way, please 
contact Carol Miller at 655-6099.  The Annie Armstrong Week 
of Prayer is March 1-8.

San Francisco Mission Trip Payment Schedule
For the March 21st-28th mission trip
• $250 payments due March 1st and March 15th

Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Budget Needed Weekly
Budget Receipts
G3 Receipts
Budget Needed YTD
Budget Receipts YTD
G3 Receipts YTD

2/08
111,333
110,391

33,146
667,998
578,076

64,420

$
$
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

2/01
111,333
113,888

5,602
556,665
467,685

31,274

Tithes and Offerings
2/15

111,333
103,549

4,696
779,331
681,625

69,116

2/22
111,333

94,200
6,005

890,664
775,845

75,120

11/06

8:00

9:15

10:45

Total

Small Groups 
2/01

326

1,031

214

1,571

2/08

344

1,061

260

1,665

2/15

301

978

230

1,517

2/22

312

1,014

247

1,573

Recreation Ministry      228.1000
Upward Basketball Championships
3rd/4th Grade Championship Games
Monday, March 2   •   In the Gym
Our first ever championship games featuring
3rd and 4th grade girls and boys!  
• Girls - 6:30pm
• Boys - 7:30pm

Upward Celebration Night!
Wednesday, March 4  •  6:00pm  •  
Worship Center
A fun night marking the conclusion of another
outstanding Upward basketball season, with
special guest, ventriloquist Mark Thompson!
This special time of celebration will take the 
place of our midweek Bible study classes.

Walk Across Alabama
Remember, keep walking for good health in 2015!  For more information on 
getting started with this contest contact the Rec Office at 228-1000.

Sports Recreation Ministry Info:  kathyb@fbctrussville.org

FBCT Library
Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm
Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm
Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm

MARCH Menus (& kids menus) 
3/04 - beef tips (kids: hamburgers)
3/11 - spaghetti (kids: pizza)
3/18 - fried/baked chicken (kids: chicken legs)
3/25 - breakfast
Served 4:30-6:00pm  •  Gym
adults: $5  kids: $2  family max: $15
Salad bar served as an alternative entrée

Senior Adults        228.1014
Important March Dates
• Sr. Adult Leadership Team Mtg. - Monday, March 2  •  D141  •  9:00am
• Joyful Hearts Singers Rehearsals - Thursdays, March 5* & 19  •  D142  •  10am
• Personal Evangelism Prep. - Wednesdays, March 11  •  E206  •  9:00am
• Personal Evangelism Prep. Class Trip - Thursday, March 12  •  To Hope Lodge,  
   sharing a meal and encouraging the residents there battling cancer.  Departing
   FBCT at 11:00am and returning at 2:00pm.  Contact Bobby at 228-1014 to go.
• Alzheimer’s Caregiver’s Support Grp. - Tuesday, March 24  •  D139  •  6:30pm
• Joyful Hearts Luncheon - Thursday, March 26  •  Gym  •  10:30am  •  Our guest  
   will be Rev. Steve Sellers of the Alabama Baptist Children’s Home since 1996.
                                                                                                                                    (*A light lunch will follow)

Senior Adult Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Spring Break is March 30-April 3
There will be no activities Wednesday, April 1.  If traveling, 
please be safe!

Good Friday is Friday, April 3
Plan now to join us for our Good Friday Service @6:00pm

Easter is Sunday, April 5
Worship the risen Savior with us!


