



**Dr. Ronnie Floyd** is Senior Pastor of Cross Church in Springdale, Arkansas, having served there in that capacity since 1986. Dr. Floyd is also currently serving as president of the Southern Baptist Convention. The Children of the World International Children's Choir is composed of kids from all over the globe, sharing the energy, love and hope of Jesus Christ through their inspiring message through song. You'll certainly be blessed on this day...don't miss it!

**International Children's Choir!** 



www.fbctrussville.org







Even the "Lone Ranger" was never really alone.

MARCH 1

MARCH 8

MARCH 15

MARCH 22

## ONSISTENCY OUNTS

A Christian's walk with God was never intended to be taken by himself. We need people in our lives to guide us, help us,

lead us and encourage us into being who and what God wants us to be.

This month we are emphasizing consistency in our small groups, challenging you to be present in your group the first four Sundays in March. Why? Because consistency counts in making times of Bible study all they can be to ourselves, and to the others God has placed in our lives.

Don't have a small group? Visit the Event Center this Sunday, or call Roger Crew at (205) 655-2403...we'll help you find the one that's right for you!



### Welcome New Members to the First Family!









Lisa & Johnny Cook

Janice & Jim Cook by letter (also shown by profession of faith Jordan & Jarrod)

Gardner by profession of faith









Kell Littlefield by profession of faith

**James Lovin Gabby Speed** by profession of faith by profession of faith

**Tatum Street** 





**Taylor Acton** by profession of faith



**Lindsey & Tyler Page** (Also shown, Carter



**Aiden Foley** by profession of faith







**Jackson Sims** 



**Colin Wadsworth** 

#### Photos not yet available

- Emily Lipsey, by letter (02/01)
- Paul Marlow, by statement (02/15)
- · Morgan and Kinley Marlow, by profession of faith (02/15)

First Baptist Church Trussville 128 Chalkville Road North P.O. Box 27, Trussville, AL 35173 205.655.2403

## Ministry of Praise 228.1025 Children's Choir Notes

Rehearsals for spring musicals continue! Sundays, March 1, 8, 15 & 22 • 5:45pm

- K3 A117
- K4-K5 C313
- 1st-5th D203\*

\*On Sunday, March 8 the 1st-5th grade choir will perform at Fair Haven Retirement Community @4:00pm.

Children's Choir will not rehearse Sunday, March 29.

## Recreation Ministry 228.1000

### **Upward Basketball Championships**

3rd/4th Grade Championship Games Monday, March 2 • In the Gym

Our first ever championship games featuring 3rd and 4th grade girls and boys!

- Girls 6:30pm
- Boys 7:30pm



#### **Upward Celebration Night!**

Wednesday, March 4 • 6:00pm • Worship Center

A fun night marking the conclusion of another outstanding Upward basketball season, with special guest, ventriloquist Mark Thompson! This special time of celebration will take the place of our midweek Bible study classes.



#### Walk Across Alabama

Remember, keep walking for good health in 2015! For more information on getting started with this contest contact the Rec Office at 228-1000.

Sports Recreation Ministry Info: kathyb@fbctrussville.org

# **Students** 228.1018 Car Bash

Wednesday, March 11 • 5-7pm In the front FBCT parking lot

Where sledgehammers and middle schoolers meet. Don't miss it!



#### Middle School DNOW

Friday/Saturday, March 13-14 • \$70

For 6th-8th graders, learning to live life Unleashed for maximum kingdom impact! Register online today at www.fbctrussville.org.

Student Ministry Info: kelseyw@fbctrussville.org



#### MARCH Menus (& kids menus)

3/04 - beef tips (kids: hamburgers)

3/11 - spaghetti (kids: pizza)

3/18 - fried/baked chicken (kids: chicken legs)

3/25 - breakfast

Served 4:30-6:00pm • Gym adults: \$5 kids: \$2 family max: \$15



## **Senior Adults** 228.101

#### Important March Dates

- Sr. Adult Leadership Team Mtg. Monday, March 2 D141 9:00am
- Joyful Hearts Singers Rehearsals Thursdays, March 5\* & 19 D142 10am
- Personal Evangelism Prep. Wednesdays, March 11 E206 9:00am
- **Personal Evangelism Prep. Class Trip** Thursday, March 12 To Hope Lodge, sharing a meal and encouraging the residents there battling cancer. Departing FBCT at 11:00am and returning at 2:00pm. Contact Bobby at 228-1014 to go.
- Alzheimer's Caregiver's Support Grp. Tuesday, March 24 D139 6:30pm
- **Joyful Hearts Luncheon** Thursday, March 26 Gym 10:30am Our guest will be Rev. Steve Sellers of the Alabama Baptist Children's Home since 1996.

  (\*A light lunch will follow)

Senior Adult Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

## *Missions* 228.1014

#### Memphis Mission Trip Interest Meeting

Sunday, March 1 • 4:00pm • D144

For a June trip leading VBS with the inner city kids we've been working with over the last year. We will cover the cost of the trip, the dates and answer any questions you have.

#### Thailand Mission Trip Interest Meeting

Sunday, March 22 • 4:00pm • D144

All you need to know about this late summer trip, including costs, dates and what we'll be doing.

#### Threads of Love Meeting

**Saturday, March 14 • 10:00am • D138** 

A great ministry opportunity for ladies who sew, knit or crochet...but even if not, there are other ways to help, and all ladies are welcome! Together we'll be making gifts with Christian prayer for babies at UAB, Children's, Trinity, Brookwood, St. Vincent's, St. Vincent's East, Princeton and Baptist Shelby hospitals. *Also*, we're accepting donations of baby yarn or flannel or batiste fabric for baby blankets and gowns for internment.

#### Holy Week

The ladies of the WMU will be serving lunch at First united Methodist Trussville on Tuesday, March 31st during Holy Week. If you would like to help with this in any way, please contact Carol Miller at 655-6099. The Annie Armstrong Week of Prayer is March 1-8.



#### San Francisco Mission Trip Payment Schedule

For the March 21st-28th mission trip

• \$250 payments due March 1st and March 15th

Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org



## Spring Break is March 30-April 3 There will be no activities Wednesday, April 1. If traveling, please be safe!

Good Friday is Friday, April 3 Plan now to join us for our Good Friday Service @6:00pm

Easter is Sunday, April 5
Worship the risen Savior with us!

#### Birth Announcements

**Heather & Tyler Coggin** at the birth of their daughter, Mary Claire. Her excited big sister is **Caroline!** 

Sandy & Chris Mills at the birth of their daughter, Anna Lee. Her proud big brother is Dean!

Christian Sympathy

**Ann & Jack Musso** in the loss of her mother, Trudye Russell.

**Robin & Chip Ormond and family** in the loss of her sister, Angela Pitts.

**Deborah & Earl King and family** in the loss of her mother, Margaret Wright.

**Lundi & Richard Alderson and family** in the loss of her stepmother, Nicki Goodwin.

Charlotte & Alan Stanley and family in the loss of her grandmother, Mary Kelley.

**Debby & Tim Meacham and family** in the loss of her father, Billy Ray Baswell.

**Ginny & Bo Herren** in the loss of her son, Samuel DiGristine.

Valerie & Joe Cartee and family in the loss of her mother, Sandra Brasfield.

**Cheryl & Tony Yaw and family** in the loss of his father, Floyd Yaw.

Patricia & Alan Summers in the loss of his brother.

**Sandy & John Patterson** in the loss of her father; **Beth & Greg Williams and family** in the loss of her grandfather, Mickey Smith.

**Dean & Ken Garrard** in the loss of her sister, Marie McGinnis.

Linda & John Springfield in the loss of her mother.

## Small Groups

Total	1,571	1,665	1,517	1,573
10:45	214	260	230	247
9:15	1,031	1,061	978	1,014
8:00	326	344	301	312
	<u>2/01</u>	<u>2/08</u>	<u>2/15</u>	<u>2/22</u>

#### **FBCT Library**

Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm

### Tithes and Offerings

	<u>2/01</u>	<u>2/08</u>	<u>2/15</u>	<u>2/22</u>
Budget Needed Weekly	\$ 111,333	111,333	111,333	111,333
Budget Receipts	\$ 113,888	110,391	103,549	94,200
G3 Receipts	\$ 5,602	33,146	4,696	6,005
Budget Needed YTD	\$ 556,665	667,998	779,331	890,664
Budget Receipts YTD	\$ 467,685	578,076	681,625	775,845
G3 Receipts YTD	\$ 31,274	64,420	69,116	75,120